NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Public Hearing of the Springfield Park District Board of Trustees will be held at the **Nelson Center** 1601 N. 5th Street/Springfield, IL

Wednesday, January 17, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

I. Roll Call

II. Business

- A. Open Public Hearing
- B. Public Hearing concerning the intent of the Board of Trustees of the Springfield Park District, Sangamon County, Illinois, to sell not to exceed \$2,500,000 General Obligation Limited Tax Park Bonds.
- C. Public Comment
- D. Close Public Hearing
- III. Adjournment